
DWUMARATON BYDGOSKI - edycja 2009/2010 - marzec 2010 r.

14.03.2010 13.03.2010

Dystans Czas M-ce Dystans Czas M-ce Dystans Czas

1 Szostak Mariusz 84,4 6:31:53 3 42,2 3:23:21 2 42,2 3:08:32

2 Nic Jakub 84,4 6:39:09 4 42,2 3:23:57 4 42,2 3:15:12

3 Cechmann Andrzej 84,4 6:39:23 7 42,2 3:30:51 1 42,2 3:08:32

4 Wyka Jerzy 84,4 6:49:28 5 42,2 3:28:49 6 42,2 3:20:39

5 CzyŜewski Dariusz 84,4 7:19:35 6 42,2 3:30:14 12 42,2 3:49:21

6 Krauze Tomasz 84,4 7:35:23 10 42,2 3:54:05 9 42,2 3:41:18

7 Horała Piotr 84,4 7:37:34 15 42,2 4:02:09 7 42,2 3:35:25

8 Torłop Przemysław 84,4 7:39:43 14 42,2 4:01:07 8 42,2 3:38:36

9 Górny Marek 84,4 7:42:40 11 42,2 3:55:58 10 42,2 3:46:42

10 Giemza Stanisław 84,4 7:58:08 13 42,2 3:59:34 17 42,2 3:58:34

11 Katryński Sławomir 84,4 8:00:11 16 42,2 4:08:36 14 42,2 3:51:35

12 Szewczyk Marek 84,4 8:20:34 19 42,2 4:17:58 18 42,2 4:02:36

13 Asayevich Roman 84,4 8:21:32 21 42,2 4:28:10 15 42,2 3:53:22

14 Woźniak Dorota 84,4 8:37:06 20 42,2 4:24:31 21 42,2 4:12:35

15 Drygalski Dominik 84,4 8:41:29 18 42,2 4:14:59 23 42,2 4:26:30

16 Kozłowska Danuta 84,4 9:03:23 22 42,2 4:40:38 22 42,2 4:22:45

17 Karlak Andrzej 84,4 11:28:35 24 42,2 6:19:17 25 42,2 5:09:18

18 Bulski Leszek 84,4 13:11:00 25 42,2 6:56:00 26 42,2 6:15:00

19 Smoleń Bogusław 63,3 5:44:46 37 21,1 1:55:30 11 42,2 3:49:16

20 Abrams Modris 63,3 6:06:42 17 42,2 4:11:10 41 21,1 1:55:32

21 Czuchwicki Wacław 50,6 4:12:18 47 8,4 0:53:09 5 42,2 3:19:09

22 Szachna Krzysztof 50,6 5:08:55 46 16,9 1:53:00 27 33,8 3:15:55

23 Horodyski Piotr 42,2 3:09:57 28 21,1 1:38:48 28 21,1 1:31:09

24 Derda Robert 42,2 3:14:20 3 42,2 3:14:20

25 Jabłoński Piotr 42,2 3:17:43 1 42,2 3:17:43

26 Kosakowski Krzysztof 42,2 3:17:54 2 42,2 3:17:54

27 Ławniczak Tomasz 42,2 3:18:16 33 21,1 1:43:58 29 21,1 1:34:18

28 Konieczny Dawid 42,2 3:21:18 30 21,1 1:39:55 31 21,1 1:41:23

29 Lewandowski Paweł 42,2 3:30:03 34 21,1 1:50:08 30 21,1 1:39:55

30 Mika Józef 42,2 3:36:23 8 42,2 3:36:23

31 Kieslich Mariusz 42,2 3:37:36 9 42,2 3:37:36

32 Wiese Grzegorz 42,2 3:40:19 35 21,1 1:52:21 34 21,1 1:47:58

33 Moczyński Leszek 42,2 3:43:24 36 21,1 1:53:15 35 21,1 1:50:09

34 Owczarzak Ryszard 42,2 3:50:23 13 42,2 3:50:23

35 Czajkowski Zbigniew 42,2 3:53:35 41 21,1 2:03:10 36 21,1 1:50:25

K. S. Gwiazda - Andrzej Muszkowski

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

f-time - Tomasz Dobosz

Bydgoszcz, 19 marca 2010 r.

III 2010
Nazwisko i imięL.p.



DWUMARATON BYDGOSKI - edycja 2009/2010 - marzec 2010 r.

14.03.2010 13.03.2010

Dystans Czas M-ce Dystans Czas M-ce Dystans Czas

36 Appel Jerzy 42,2 3:53:45 40 21,1 2:00:38 39 21,1 1:53:07

37 Szpucha Marek 42,2 3:56:36 16 42,2 3:56:36

38 Kasprzak Andrzej 42,2 3:57:57 12 42,2 3:57:57

39 Kliniewski Roman 42,2 4:04:46 19 42,2 4:04:46

40 Pakalski Bogusław 42,2 4:05:32 20 42,2 4:05:32

41 Kosiński Michał 42,2 4:15:53 43 21,1 2:16:44 45 21,1 1:59:09

42 Leśniewska Dorota 42,2 4:27:08 44 21,1 2:16:48 49 21,1 2:10:20

43 Jiers Krzysztof 42,2 4:28:51 24 42,2 4:28:51

44 śukowski Piotr 42,2 4:49:58 23 42,2 4:49:58

45 Melnicki Krzysztof 25,3 2:06:00 26 25,3 2:06:00

46 Wolny Piotr 21,1 1:25:43 27 21,1 1:25:43

47 Arseniuk Anna 21,1 1:39:18 29 21,1 1:39:18

48 Palacz Wioletta 21,1 1:42:16 31 21,1 1:42:16

49 Lipiński Krzysztof 21,1 1:43:07 32 21,1 1:43:07

50 Losek Michał 21,1 1:44:41 32 21,1 1:44:41

51 Jiers Marcin 21,1 1:45:05 33 21,1 1:45:05

52 Pochowski Michał 21,1 1:51:54 37 21,1 1:51:54

53 Konieczny Mikolaj 21,1 1:52:45 38 21,1 1:52:45

54 Gwizdała Tomasz 21,1 1:53:40 40 21,1 1:53:40

55 Jóźwiak Czesław 21,1 1:56:01 42 21,1 1:56:01

56 Kowalski Piotr 21,1 1:56:02 38 21,1 1:56:02

57 Baraniecki Zbigniew 21,1 1:56:11 39 21,1 1:56:11

58 Rekowski Artur 21,1 1:57:00 43 21,1 1:57:00

59 Draim Jacek 21,1 1:57:30 44 21,1 1:57:30

60 Rossa Leszek 21,1 1:59:10 46 21,1 1:59:10

61 Świątkowski Michał 21,1 2:00:25 47 21,1 2:00:25

62 Wróblewska Dagmara 21,1 2:01:50 48 21,1 2:01:50

63 Popławska Oliwia 21,1 2:05:16 42 21,1 2:05:16

64 Etzel Jerzy 21,1 2:18:38 45 21,1 2:18:38

65 Weisman Izabela 21,1 2:22:48 50 21,1 2:22:48

66 Wojtecka Magdalena 21,1 2:24:41 51 21,1 2:24:41

67 Tomecki Łukasz 21,1 2:24:55 52 21,1 2:24:55

68 Janik Radosław 12,7 1:12:58 53 12,7 1:12:58

69 Widawski Jakub 12,7 1:18:08 54 12,7 1:18:08

70 Seidel Ryszard 4,2 0:24:35 55 4,2 0:24:35

3194,2 301:01:41 1506,4 144:18:50 1687,8 156:42:51

K. S. Gwiazda - Andrzej Muszkowski

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

f-time - Tomasz Dobosz

Bydgoszcz, 19 marca 2010 r.

L.p. Nazwisko i imię
III 2010



DWUMARATON BYDGOSKI - edycja 2009/2010 - listopad 2009 - marzec 2010 r.

Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas

1 Szostak Mariusz 422,0 32:09:49 84,4 6:31:53 84,4 6:31:18 84,4 6:34:17 84,4 6:15:14 84,4 6:17:07

2 Cechmann Andrzej 422,0 33:07:56 84,4 6:39:23 84,4 7:08:20 84,4 6:45:04 84,4 6:15:57 84,4 6:19:12

3 Nic Jakub 422,0 35:39:04 84,4 6:39:09 84,4 6:54:24 84,4 7:09:35 84,4 7:32:34 84,4 7:23:22

4 Torłop Przemysław 422,0 37:09:29 84,4 7:39:43 84,4 7:35:56 84,4 7:26:56 84,4 6:54:19 84,4 7:32:35

5 Giemza Stanisław 422,0 37:28:47 84,4 7:58:08 84,4 8:01:38 84,4 7:28:00 84,4 6:57:38 84,4 7:03:23

6 Horała Piotr 422,0 39:12:57 84,4 7:37:34 84,4 8:13:04 84,4 7:45:56 84,4 8:06:01 84,4 7:30:22

7 Katryński Sławomir 422,0 40:10:46 84,4 8:00:11 84,4 8:54:06 84,4 7:50:05 84,4 7:39:48 84,4 7:46:36

8 Drygalski Dominik 422,0 43:29:57 84,4 8:41:29 84,4 9:32:00 84,4 8:43:02 84,4 8:21:03 84,4 8:12:23

9 Szewczyk Marek 422,0 43:32:34 84,4 8:20:34 84,4 9:26:07 84,4 8:39:40 84,4 8:22:51 84,4 8:43:22

10 Kozłowska Danuta 422,0 44:39:07 84,4 9:03:23 84,4 9:24:51 84,4 9:10:35 84,4 8:20:11 84,4 8:40:07

11 Karlak Andrzej 422,0 53:15:50 84,4 11:28:35 84,4 10:58:31 84,4 10:37:49 84,4 9:38:13 84,4 10:32:42

12 Krauze Tomasz 337,6 29:39:11 84,4 7:35:23 84,4 7:25:43 84,4 7:08:59 84,4 7:29:06

13 Górny Marek 337,6 31:27:54 84,4 7:42:40 84,4 8:01:44 84,4 8:10:19 84,4 7:33:11

14 Wiese Grzegorz 337,6 31:54:52 42,2 3:40:19 84,4 8:58:08 84,4 8:16:26 42,2 3:31:28 84,4 7:28:31

15 CzyŜewski Dariusz 316,5 27:54:00 84,4 7:19:35 84,4 7:48:59 84,4 7:22:31 42,2 3:36:09 21,1 1:46:46

16 Czuchwicki Wacław 303,8 25:07:56 50,6 4:12:18 84,4 7:09:51 84,4 7:07:08 84,4 6:38:39

17 Ławniczak Tomasz 295,4 25:24:20 42,2 3:18:16 42,2 3:30:24 42,2 3:16:27 84,4 7:45:00 84,4 7:34:13

18 Kasprzak Andrzej 295,4 27:17:48 42,2 3:57:57 42,2 4:10:48 42,2 3:52:00 84,4 7:32:23 84,4 7:44:40

19 Wyka Jerzy 253,2 20:15:50 84,4 6:49:28 84,4 6:59:54 84,4 6:26:28

20 Asayevich Roman 253,2 24:19:04 84,4 8:21:32 84,4 8:23:20 84,4 7:34:12

21 Bednarz Jerzy 253,2 44:18:00 84,4 14:33:00 84,4 15:25:00 42,2 7:12:00 42,2 7:08:00

22 Lipiński Krzysztof 232,1 21:11:41 21,1 1:43:07 42,2 3:38:39 84,4 8:04:13 84,4 7:45:42

23 Prozorowski Wiesław 168,8 13:16:20 84,4 6:49:34 84,4 6:26:46

24 Chałupka Jacek 168,8 15:26:50 84,4 8:08:09 84,4 7:18:41

25 Kopeć Piotr 168,8 17:29:43 84,4 9:09:57 84,4 8:19:46

26 Komór Wiesław 168,8 17:57:18 84,4 9:13:31 84,4 8:43:47

27 Podkówka Zbigniew 168,8 18:23:59 84,4 9:35:26 42,2 4:31:53 42,2 4:16:40

28 Rozbicki Czesław 168,8 18:37:15 42,2 4:37:31 63,3 6:45:54 63,3 7:13:50

29 Bulski Leszek 168,8 26:49:25 84,4 13:11:00 84,4 13:38:25

30 Szachna Krzysztof 135,0 12:52:02 50,6 5:08:55 33,8 3:24:29 21,1 1:44:01 29,5 2:34:37

31 Girtler Jerzy 130,8 17:25:25 63,3 8:25:43 67,5 8:59:42

32 Jasiczek Roman 126,6 10:56:23 63,3 5:35:28 63,3 5:20:55

33 Jurek Bogdan 126,6 11:24:56 42,2 3:51:11 42,2 3:36:27 42,2 3:57:18

34 Smoleń Bogusław 126,6 11:54:00 63,3 5:44:46 63,3 6:09:14

35 Kosla Kaja 126,6 16:25:30 126,6 16:25:30

36 Melnicki Krzysztof 109,7 8:36:43 25,3 2:06:00 42,2 3:11:23 42,2 3:19:20

37 Horodyski Piotr 105,5 8:18:57 42,2 3:09:57 21,1 1:47:55 42,2 3:21:05

38 Seidel Ryszard 92,8 10:04:22 4,2 0:24:35 42,2 5:08:15 25,3 2:32:57 21,1 1:58:35

39 Dober Jacek 92,8 9:36:38 50,6 5:50:14 42,2 3:46:24

40 Majewski Tomasz 88,6 10:20:08 42,2 5:17:16 46,4 5:02:52

41 Góralski Krzysztof 84,4 6:05:52 84,4 6:05:52

42 Szynal Paweł 84,4 6:31:41 84,4 6:31:41

43 Kosakowski Krzysztof 84,4 6:36:08 42,2 3:17:54 42,2 3:18:14

44 Jabłoński Piotr 84,4 6:38:03 42,2 3:17:43 42,2 3:20:20

45 Wiercioch  Piotr 84,4 6:40:33 42,2 3:24:59 42,2 3:15:34

46 Kieslich Mariusz 84,4 7:27:33 42,2 3:37:36 42,2 3:49:57

47 Wira Mirosław 84,4 7:30:32 84,4 7:30:32

48 Moczyński Leszek 84,4 7:38:01 42,2 3:43:24 42,2 3:54:37

49 Baraniecki Zbigniew 84,4 7:49:25 21,1 1:56:11 42,2 4:03:30 21,1 1:49:44

50 Pelchen Tomasz 84,4 8:08:08 84,4 8:08:08

K. S. Gwiazda - Andrzej Muszkowski

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

f-time - Tomasz Dobosz

Bydgoszcz, 19 marca 2010 r.

L.p. Nazwisko i imię
II 20102009/2010 III 2009 I 2010 XI 2009XII 2009



DWUMARATON BYDGOSKI - edycja 2009/2010 - listopad 2009 - marzec 2010 r.

Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas

51 Kosiński Michał 84,4 8:23:01 42,2 4:15:53 21,1 2:01:00 21,1 2:06:08

52 Nizioł Marian 84,4 8:27:32 84,4 8:27:32

53 Woźniak Dorota 84,4 8:37:06 84,4 8:37:06

54 Ludwa Witold 84,4 8:37:51 42,2 4:07:09 42,2 4:30:42

55 Svozil Libor 84,4 9:18:32 84,4 9:18:32

56 Etzel Jerzy 84,4 10:01:54 21,1 2:18:38 42,2 5:23:40 21,1 2:19:36

57 Gil Barbara 84,4 13:14:00 84,4 13:14:00

58 Wójcik Julian 67,5 6:59:28 67,5 6:59:28

59 Arseniuk Anna 63,3 5:04:11 21,1 1:39:18 42,2 3:24:53

60 Lewandowski Paweł 63,3 5:24:48 42,2 3:30:03 21,1 1:54:45

61 Losek Michał 63,3 5:25:38 21,1 1:44:41 42,2 3:40:57

62 Lisewski Piotr 63,3 5:31:08 21,1 1:53:00 21,1 1:47:47 21,1 1:50:21

63 Appel Jerzy 63,3 5:57:26 42,2 3:53:45 21,1 2:03:41

64 Piotrkowski Jerzy 63,3 6:00:42 63,3 6:00:42

65 Draim Jacek 63,3 6:01:19 21,1 1:57:30 21,1 2:07:15 21,1 1:56:34

66 Abrams Modris 63,3 6:06:42 63,3 6:06:42

67 Jiers Marcin 63,3 6:07:06 21,1 1:45:05 42,2 4:22:01

68 Adamska Paulina 63,3 6:30:39 21,1 2:03:37 42,2 4:27:02

69 Szukała Piotr 63,3 6:30:49 21,1 2:03:48 42,2 4:27:01

70 Pluciński Dariusz 63,3 7:04:44 63,3 7:04:44

71 Pismenko Wojciech 59,1 4:31:31 59,1 4:31:31

72 Cieszyński Marek 54,9 5:53:00 12,7 1:33:46 21,1 2:09:09 21,1 2:10:05

73 Butowt Krzysztof 42,2 3:09:37 21,1 1:34:49 21,1 1:34:48

74 Wawer Marcin 42,2 3:12:48 21,1 1:37:13 21,1 1:35:35

75 Derda Robert 42,2 3:14:20 42,2 3:14:20

76 Konieczny Dawid 42,2 3:21:18 42,2 3:21:18

77 Rosłoń Marcin 42,2 3:21:31 42,2 3:21:31

78 Świniarski Piotr 42,2 3:26:58 42,2 3:26:58

79 Hurysz Dariusz 42,2 3:35:12 42,2 3:35:12

80 Mika Józef 42,2 3:36:23 42,2 3:36:23

81 Klimik Zenon 42,2 3:37:06 42,2 3:37:06

82 Liszkowski Andrzej 42,2 3:42:50 42,2 3:42:50

83 Łabęcki Bogdan 42,2 3:43:27 21,1 1:49:06 21,1 1:54:21

84 Walterski Sławomir 42,2 3:45:36 21,1 1:52:49 21,1 1:52:47

85 Kowalska Ewa 42,2 3:46:30 42,2 3:46:30

86 Owczarzak Ryszard 42,2 3:50:23 42,2 3:50:23

87 Szymelfenig Marcin 42,2 3:51:06 42,2 3:51:06

88 Tybuszewski Janusz 42,2 3:51:26 42,2 3:51:26

89 Kałaczyński Ryszard 42,2 3:51:49 42,2 3:51:49

90 Czajkowski Zbigniew 42,2 3:53:35 42,2 3:53:35

91 Szpucha Marek 42,2 3:56:36 42,2 3:56:36

92 Wenta Franciszek 42,2 3:57:32 42,2 3:57:32

93 Kubaszewski Henryk 42,2 4:00:17 42,2 4:00:17

94 Popławska Oliwia 42,2 4:00:26 21,1 2:05:16 21,1 1:55:10

95 Kliniewski Roman 42,2 4:04:46 42,2 4:04:46

96 Pakalski Bogusław 42,2 4:05:32 42,2 4:05:32

97 Glazik Mateusz 42,2 4:13:57 42,2 4:13:57

98 Kryger Wojciech 42,2 4:14:56 42,2 4:14:56

99 Łukomski Tomasz 42,2 4:19:37 42,2 4:19:37

100 Jedynak Wioletta 42,2 4:19:48 42,2 4:19:48

K. S. Gwiazda - Andrzej Muszkowski

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

f-time - Tomasz Dobosz

Bydgoszcz, 19 marca 2010 r.

I 2010 XII 2009 XI 2009
L.p. Nazwisko i imię

2009/2010 III 2009 II 2010



DWUMARATON BYDGOSKI - edycja 2009/2010 - listopad 2009 - marzec 2010 r.

Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas Dystans Czas

101 Leśniewska Dorota 42,2 4:27:08 42,2 4:27:08

102 Jiers Krzysztof 42,2 4:28:51 42,2 4:28:51

103 Moskal Izabella 42,2 4:33:45 42,2 4:33:45

104 Mistrzak Magdalena 42,2 4:34:26 42,2 4:34:26

105 Klorek-Krug ElŜbieta 42,2 4:39:58 42,2 4:39:58

106 Utrajczak Daniel 42,2 4:41:11 42,2 4:41:11

107 Angiel Władysław 42,2 4:48:21 21,1 2:28:56 21,1 2:19:25

108 śukowski Piotr 42,2 4:49:58 42,2 4:49:58

109 Kumoch Jakub 42,2 4:57:01 42,2 4:57:01

110 Światlak Mariusz 33,8 3:14:11 33,8 3:14:11

111 Szwec Paweł 29,5 2:56:59 29,5 2:56:59

112 Jankowski Tomasz 29,5 3:30:57 29,5 3:30:57

113 Wolny Piotr 21,1 1:25:43 21,1 1:25:43

114 Kujawski Marcin 21,1 1:31:23 21,1 1:31:23

115 Willma Jarosław 21,1 1:37:48 21,1 1:37:48

116 Dybowski Jarosław 21,1 1:38:18 21,1 1:38:18

117 Palacz Wioletta 21,1 1:42:16 21,1 1:42:16

118 Marzec Tymoteusz 21,1 1:43:00 21,1 1:43:00

119 Łukaszewski Tomasz 21,1 1:43:32 21,1 1:43:32

120 Mańkowski Dariusz 21,1 1:45:03 21,1 1:45:03

121 Sikorski Witold 21,1 1:45:03 21,1 1:45:03

122 Walerych Krzysztof 21,1 1:45:47 21,1 1:45:47

123 Pochowski Michał 21,1 1:51:54 21,1 1:51:54

124 Arciszewski Arkadiusz 21,1 1:52:45 21,1 1:52:45

125 Konieczny Mikolaj 21,1 1:52:45 21,1 1:52:45

126 Gwizdała Tomasz 21,1 1:53:40 21,1 1:53:40

127 Jedliński Janusz 21,1 1:54:37 21,1 1:54:37

128 Milewski Zbigniew 21,1 1:54:48 21,1 1:54:48

129 Jóźwiak Czesław 21,1 1:56:01 21,1 1:56:01

130 Kowalski Piotr 21,1 1:56:02 21,1 1:56:02

131 Protas Dariusz 21,1 1:56:43 21,1 1:56:43

132 Rekowski Artur 21,1 1:57:00 21,1 1:57:00

133 Rossa Leszek 21,1 1:59:10 21,1 1:59:10

134 Świątkowski Michał 21,1 2:00:25 21,1 2:00:25

135 Gąsiorek Tomasz 21,1 2:01:21 21,1 2:01:21

136 Zygmańska Joanna 21,1 2:01:21 21,1 2:01:21

137 Wróblewska Dagmara 21,1 2:01:50 21,1 2:01:50

138 Salita Lech 21,1 2:04:12 21,1 2:04:12

139 Gordon Roman 21,1 2:08:49 21,1 2:08:49

140 Maniszewski Zbigniew 21,1 2:14:16 21,1 2:14:16

141 Pies Bilbo 21,1 2:18:56 21,1 2:18:56

142 Sypek Krzysztof 21,1 2:18:56 21,1 2:18:56

143 Weisman Izabela 21,1 2:22:48 21,1 2:22:48

144 Wojtecka Magdalena 21,1 2:24:41 21,1 2:24:41

145 Tomecki Łukasz 21,1 2:24:55 21,1 2:24:55

146 Murawka Łukasz 21,1 2:31:19 21,1 2:31:19

147 Janik Radosław 12,7 1:12:58 12,7 1:12:58

148 Widawski Jakub 12,7 1:18:08 12,7 1:18:08

149 Mrozik Adam 12,7 1:21:47 12,7 1:21:47

15 084,7 1459:55:57 3 194,2 301:01:41 3 168,8 325:48:39 3 118,2 300:35:44 2 810,2 264:54:30 2 793,3 267:35:23

K. S. Gwiazda - Andrzej Muszkowski

Dwumaraton Bydgoski - Piotr Wojciechowski

f-time - Tomasz Dobosz

Bydgoszcz, 19 marca 2010 r.

XI 2009
L.p. Nazwisko i imię

2009/2010 III 2009 II 2010 I 2010 XII 2009


